120W Desktop Power Supply
• DOE Level VI Ef昀椀ciency Rating
• Universal Input: 90 ~ 264Vac, 47/63 Hz
• UL/cUL/IEC 62368-1 Approved
• Corded Output Connection
• IEC 60320 C6 and C14 AC input connectors
• Light Weight and Compact
• RoHS Compliant Class II Design
Power Supplies
L6R120D Series
Model No.1 Application
Output
Connector
Output
Voltage
Output Current (A) Voltage
Accuracy
Ripple
Noise
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.Min Rated Peak
L6R120D-120 ITE
4-Pin Circular
DIN
+12.0V 0 9.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-150 ITE +15.0V 0 8.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-160 ITE +16.0V 0 7.50 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-180 ITE +18.0V 0 6.60 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-190 ITE +19.0V 0 6.30 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-200 ITE +20.0V 0 6.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-240 ITE
2.5mm I.D. x
5.5mm O.D. x
9.5mm Barrel
+24.0V 0 5.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-300 ITE +30.0V 0 4.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-480 ITE +48.0V 0 2.50 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R120D-560 ITE +56.0V 0 2.14 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
1. Add “C6” or “C14” for the required AC input connector con昀椀guration.
• The output voltage is veri昀椀ed to specs at 60 percent rated load condition.
• The line regulation is de昀椀ned by changing ± 10 percent of input voltage from the nominal line at rated load.
• The load regulation is de昀椀ned by changing ± 40 percent of the measured output load from 60 percent of the rated load.